

Oscar Dominguez
City Manager

REGULAR MEETING City of Anthony Board of Trustees 820 HWY 478 – Council Chambers Anthony, NM 88021

Mayor Diana M. Trujillo MPT Fernie Herrera Trustee Elva Flores Trustee Javier Silva Trustee Gloria Gameros

BOT MEETING FOR APRIL 1ST, 2020 AT 6:00PM

HAS BEEN CANCELLED, NEXT MEETING WILL BE ON

APRIL 15th, 2020 AT 6:00 P.M

POSTED: 03/27/2020 City of Anthony Municipal Complex El Paso Electric Company Anthony Library Anthony Post Office Senior Citizens Center Anthony Water & Sanitation District July 1, 2010

Filed in the office of the City on this 27^{TH} day of March. 2020

other Motongo

Esther Motongo City Clerk

I, hereby certify that on 27 ,2020 at Samfan, posted the above in six public places in the City of Anthony Municipal Complex, Anthony Post Office, City of Anthony Library, El Paso Electric Company, Anthony Senior Citizens Center, and Anthony Water & Sanitation District.

PLEASE NOTE: If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact Office of the City Clerk at 575-882-2983 at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents. including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact Office of the City Clerk at 575-882-2983, if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.



Oscar Dominguez City Manager

REUNIÓN REGULAR Junta de Fideicomisarios de la Ciudad de Anthony 820 HWY 478 – Cámaras del Consejo Anthony, NM 88021

Mayor Diana M. Trujillo MPT Fernie Herrera Trustee Elva Flores Trustee Javier Silva Trustee Gloria Gameros

REUNIÓN PARA ABRIL 1ST, 2020 A LAS 6:00 PM HA SIDO CANCELADO, LA SIGUIENTE REUNIÓN SERÁ EL 15 DE ABRIL, 2020 A LAS 6:00 PM

PUBLICADO: 03/27/2020
Anthony Municipal Complex
Anthony Post Office
City of Anthony Library
El Paso Electric Company
Anthony Water & Sanitation District
Senior Citizens Center
www.cityofanthonynm.com

School of the soul of the soul

Archivado en la oficina del secretaria municipal, el 27 día Marzo, 2020

Esther Motongo

Esther Motongo, secretaria municipal,

Yo, ______ certifico que el ______ de 2020 a las _____ am / pm, publiqué lo anterior en seis lugares públicos en el City of Anthony Municipal Complex, Anthony Post Office, City of Anthony Library, El Paso Electric Company, Anthony Senior Citizens Center, and Anthony Water & Sanitation District..

TENGA EN CUENTA: Si usted es una persona con discapacidad que necesita un lector, amplificador, intérprete calificado de lenguaje de señas o cualquier forma de ayuda o servicio auxiliar para asistir o participar en la audiencia o reunión, comuníquese con la Oficina de la Ciudad Emplee al 575-882-2983 al menos una semana antes de la reunión o lo antes posible. Los documentos públicos, incluidos el orden del día y las actas, se pueden proporcionar en varios formatos accesibles. Si necesita un resumen u otro tipo de formato accesible, comuníquese con la Oficina del Secretaria de la Ciudad al 575-882-2983.

the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact SOffice of the City Clerk at 575-882-2983, if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.